

BID TABULATION
Lund's Lakeview Forest Street Reconstruction
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 1907
June 3, 2021

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Veit & Company, Inc.		New Look Contracting		North Valley, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting		Douglas-Kerr Underground		Dresel Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$55,701.00	\$55,701.00	\$27,885.51	\$27,885.51	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$86,825.00	\$86,825.00	\$70,912.50	\$70,912.50
2104.502	REMOVE BITUMINOUS FLUME	EACH	4	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$356.57	\$1,426.28	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$235.85	\$943.40	\$196.50	\$786.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	12	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$46.00	\$552.00	\$43.11	\$517.32	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$46.80	\$561.60	\$48.00	\$576.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) - DRIVEWAYS	LIN FT	145	\$4.80	\$696.00	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	\$7.01	\$1,016.45	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$3.05	\$442.25	\$5.04	\$730.80
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) - ROADWAYS	LIN FT	231	\$2.70	\$623.70	\$5.00	\$1,155.00	\$2.69	\$621.39	\$4.00	\$924.00	\$2.45	\$565.95	\$5.04	\$1,164.24
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) - DRIVEWAYS	LIN FT	405	\$2.70	\$1,093.50	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$2.69	\$1,089.45	\$4.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.45	\$992.25	\$6.00	\$2,430.00
2104.503	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	LIN FT	177	\$22.00	\$3,894.00	\$22.00	\$3,894.00	\$11.35	\$2,008.95	\$20.00	\$3,540.00	\$13.70	\$2,424.90	\$16.68	\$2,952.36
2104.503	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LIN FT	132	\$5.20	\$686.40	\$4.00	\$528.00	\$21.56	\$2,845.92	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.15	\$679.80	\$20.00	\$2,640.00
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	411	\$6.60	\$2,712.60	\$16.00	\$6,576.00	\$16.28	\$6,691.08	\$10.00	\$4,110.00	\$5.80	\$2,383.80	\$5.49	\$2,256.39
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	733	\$4.20	\$3,078.60	\$10.00	\$7,330.00	\$10.14	\$7,432.62	\$7.00	\$5,131.00	\$7.20	\$5,277.60	\$5.30	\$3,884.90
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	11,896	\$3.10	\$36,877.60	\$4.00	\$47,584.00	\$3.13	\$37,234.48	\$3.00	\$35,688.00	\$2.90	\$34,498.40	\$3.11	\$36,996.56
2104.618	SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS	SQ FT	388	\$10.70	\$4,151.60	\$8.00	\$3,104.00	\$26.94	\$10,452.72	\$4.00	\$1,552.00	\$6.20	\$2,405.60	\$6.80	\$2,638.40
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	4,470	\$18.25	\$81,577.50	\$16.00	\$71,520.00	\$28.42	\$127,037.40	\$25.00	\$111,750.00	\$29.75	\$132,982.50	\$17.56	\$78,493.20
2105.521	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	750	\$25.50	\$19,125.00	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$24.87	\$18,652.50	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$21.75	\$16,312.50	\$28.40	\$21,300.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 AND/OR 7	TON	2,850	\$18.85	\$53,722.50	\$18.00	\$51,300.00	\$20.57	\$58,624.50	\$25.00	\$71,250.00	\$28.70	\$81,795.00	\$9.26	\$26,391.00
2211.604	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 4.0" THICK - BIT DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	783	\$6.50	\$5,089.50	\$7.00	\$5,481.00	\$12.95	\$10,139.85	\$13.00	\$10,179.00	\$6.45	\$5,050.35	\$35.99	\$28,180.17
2360.503	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C) 2.0" THICK - DRIVEWAYS	SQ YD	783	\$19.50	\$15,268.50	\$25.00	\$19,575.00	\$20.86	\$16,333.38	\$21.00	\$16,443.00	\$27.40	\$21,454.20	\$24.97	\$19,551.51
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	747	\$102.20	\$76,343.40	\$110.00	\$82,170.00	\$92.04	\$68,753.88	\$93.00	\$69,471.00	\$108.25	\$80,862.75	\$98.68	\$73,713.96
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	1,493	\$86.00	\$128,398.00	\$85.00	\$126,905.00	\$70.41	\$105,122.13	\$71.00	\$106,003.00	\$82.80	\$123,620.40	\$78.18	\$116,722.74
2501.502	12" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$929.00	\$929.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$283.63	\$283.63	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$993.05	\$993.05	\$480.00	\$480.00
2501.502	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$397.08	\$397.08	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,421.00	\$1,421.00	\$510.00	\$510.00
2501.502	36" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,501.00	\$1,501.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$737.43	\$737.43	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,777.00	\$1,777.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	5	\$1,465.00	\$7,325.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,701.77	\$8,508.85	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,486.00	\$7,430.00	\$948.00	\$4,740.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$476.00	\$476.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$283.63	\$283.63	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$389.35	\$389.35	\$480.00	\$480.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$476.00	\$952.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$283.63	\$567.26	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$730.90	\$1,461.80	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 36" PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$567.26	\$567.26	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$947.30	\$947.30	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2503.511	12" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	26	\$69.00	\$1,794.00	\$66.00	\$1,716.00	\$90.76	\$2,359.76	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$71.25	\$1,852.50	\$74.77	\$1,944.02
2503.511	15" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	27	\$77.00	\$2,079.00	\$74.00	\$1,998.00	\$90.76	\$2,450.52	\$68.00	\$1,836.00	\$84.10	\$2,270.70	\$72.89	\$1,968.03
2503.511	24" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	28	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$92.00	\$2,576.00	\$102.11	\$2,859.08	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$91.15	\$2,552.20	\$77.14	\$2,159.92
2503.511	36" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	38	\$106.00	\$4,028.00	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$113.45	\$4,311.10	\$120.00	\$4,560.00	\$110.65	\$4,204.70	\$88.74	\$3,372.12
2503.541	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	77	\$73.00	\$5,621.00	\$73.00	\$5,621.00	\$56.73	\$4,368.21	\$86.00	\$6,622.00	\$63.35	\$4,877.95	\$77.29	\$5,951.33
2503.541	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	819	\$73.00	\$59,787.00	\$70.00	\$57,330.00	\$65.80	\$53,890.20	\$67.00	\$54,873.00	\$66.95	\$54,832.05	\$88.68	\$72,628.92
2503.541	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$73.74	\$1,474.80	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$117.20	\$2,344.00	\$100.17	\$2,003.40
2503.541	21" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	841	\$85.00	\$71,485.00	\$80.00	\$67,280.00	\$79.42	\$66,792.22	\$82.00	\$68,962.00	\$73.15	\$61,519.15	\$111.13	\$93,460.33
2503.541	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	28	\$96.00	\$2,688.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$113.45	\$3,176.60	\$116.00	\$3,248.00	\$95.40	\$2,671.20	\$148.25	\$4,151.00
2503.541	30" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	555	\$125.00	\$69,375.00	\$125.00	\$69,375.00	\$124.80	\$69,264.00	\$156.00	\$86,580.00	\$120.40	\$66,822.00	\$183.27	\$101,714.85
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	4	\$2,226.00	\$8,904.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,176.64	\$12,706.56	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,485.00	\$9,940.00	\$4,628.38	\$18,513.52

BID TABULATION
Lund's Lakeview Forest Street Reconstruction
HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 1907
June 3, 2021

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Veit & Company, Inc.		New Look Contracting		North Valley, Inc.		Forest Lake Contracting		Douglas-Kerr Underground		Dresel Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1	EACH	5	\$3,346.00	\$16,730.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,672.58	\$28,362.90	\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	\$4,103.00	\$20,515.00	\$4,009.63	\$20,048.15
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2	EACH	9	\$3,352.00	\$30,168.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$5,899.48	\$53,095.32	\$4,200.00	\$37,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,665.67	\$41,991.03
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 3	EACH	4	\$4,293.00	\$17,172.00	\$4,680.00	\$18,720.00	\$7,374.35	\$29,497.40	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,358.00	\$17,432.00	\$6,205.63	\$24,822.52
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 4	EACH	3	\$6,045.00	\$18,135.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00	\$8,508.87	\$25,526.61	\$8,200.00	\$24,600.00	\$6,024.00	\$18,072.00	\$8,236.46	\$24,709.38
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 5	EACH	1	\$6,708.00	\$6,708.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,189.58	\$9,189.58	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,083.00	\$8,083.00	\$9,965.94	\$9,965.94
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 6	EACH	2	\$13,881.00	\$27,762.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$17,017.73	\$34,035.46	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$14,795.00	\$29,590.00	\$17,918.75	\$35,837.50
2506.502	RAIN GUARDIAN	EACH	3	\$2,088.00	\$6,264.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,517.00	\$10,551.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,145.00	\$9,435.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,560.00
2506.602	ADJUST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,077.78	\$1,077.78	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$93.45	\$93.45	\$1,056.00	\$1,056.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	93	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$4.00	\$372.00	\$5.67	\$527.31	\$6.00	\$558.00	\$2.70	\$251.10	\$7.15	\$664.95
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	19	\$152.00	\$2,888.00	\$170.00	\$3,230.00	\$141.81	\$2,694.39	\$130.00	\$2,470.00	\$165.55	\$3,145.45	\$141.47	\$2,687.93
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D312 (MODIFIED)	LIN FT	8,200	\$14.15	\$116,030.00	\$17.00	\$139,400.00	\$14.24	\$116,768.00	\$14.00	\$114,800.00	\$15.95	\$130,790.00	\$14.09	\$115,538.00
2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	384	\$70.00	\$26,880.00	\$85.00	\$32,640.00	\$70.39	\$27,029.76	\$77.00	\$29,568.00	\$75.15	\$28,857.60	\$82.21	\$31,568.64
2540.602	RELOCATE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	35	\$127.50	\$4,462.50	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$123.95	\$4,338.25	\$215.00	\$7,525.00	\$134.55	\$4,709.25	\$180.00	\$6,300.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,406.00	\$1,406.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,347.23	\$1,347.23	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,863.00	\$1,863.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	73	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$40.00	\$2,920.00	\$38.26	\$2,792.98	\$36.00	\$2,628.00	\$41.55	\$3,033.15	\$62.40	\$4,555.20
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,721.00	\$4,721.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,161.16	\$9,161.16	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,206.00	\$6,206.00	\$2,172.00	\$2,172.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MACHINE SLICED	LIN FT	5,038	\$1.70	\$8,564.60	\$2.50	\$12,595.00	\$3.23	\$16,272.74	\$1.00	\$5,038.00	\$3.50	\$17,633.00	\$4.14	\$20,857.32
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	36	\$198.00	\$7,128.00	\$125.00	\$4,500.00	\$199.39	\$7,178.04	\$130.00	\$4,680.00	\$150.65	\$5,423.40	\$180.00	\$6,480.00
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	8	\$198.00	\$1,584.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00	\$808.34	\$6,466.72	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$316.60	\$2,532.80	\$198.00	\$1,584.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	263	\$4.80	\$1,262.40	\$3.00	\$789.00	\$3.77	\$991.51	\$2.00	\$526.00	\$3.50	\$920.50	\$4.80	\$1,262.40
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 0	SQ YD	424	\$3.10	\$1,314.40	\$3.00	\$1,272.00	\$5.39	\$2,285.36	\$2.00	\$848.00	\$5.25	\$2,226.00	\$2.40	\$1,017.60
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ACRE	2.5	\$2,082.00	\$5,205.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,023.28	\$25,058.20	\$4,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,881.00	\$27,202.50	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL					\$1,056,496.30		\$1,100,130.00		\$1,153,131.70		\$1,153,793.00		\$1,195,198.40		\$1,195,356.73

Average Bid \$1,142,351.02

*Denotes bidder calculation error